J320R282-2500
Drawing
Technical data
Nominal voltage  230 VAC
Power factor  >0,80
Ambient temperature range -25 … +45°C
tc 85°C
tp rated 45°C

• Compact slim design
• Non dimmable
• High reliability
• Optimised design for luminius flux
• High quality of light thanks to low modulation
• 5 year guarantee
www.alsc.pl 1/2 07/23/2024
J320R282-2500
Product code Photometric code Useful luminous flux at tp=25 oC
Expected luminous flux at tp
rated Power consumption Efficacy  at tp=25 oC
Expected efficacy
at tp rated
Energy
classification
J320R282-827 827/359 2460 lm 2430 lm 15,0 W 164 lm/W  162 lm/W C
J320R282-830 830/359 2490 lm 2460 lm 15,0 W 166 lm/W 164 lm/W C
J320R282-840 840/359 2520 lm 2490 lm 15,0 W 168 lm/W  166 lm/W C
J320R282-927 927/359 2520 lm 2485 lm 18,0 W 140 lm/W 138 lm/W D
J320R282-930 930/359 2485 lm  2450 lm 17,5 W 142 lm/W 140 lm/W D
J320R282-940 940/359 2500 lm 2480 lm 17,0 W 147 lm/W 146 lm/W D
Thermal details
Temperature has a great influence on the lifetime of LED products. Exceeding the permissible temperatures can significantly shorten the life of the module or even lead to its destruction. It is
necessary to verify compliance with the maximum allowable temperature at the reference point under stable operating conditions. The maximum value should be determined based on the
application-specific worst-case conditions. Both reference point temperatures (tc and tp) are measured at the same location.